TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Value Engineered Products, Inc.		08/31/2007	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Methode Electronics, Inc.	
Street Address:	7401 W. Wilson Ave.	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60706-4548	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1450351	VALUE ENGINEERED PRODUCTS, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)572-1441

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 772-5841

Email: wolfe@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Charles R. Wolfe

Address Line 1: 600 New Hampshire Avenue

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7085304-0017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ingrid J. Scheckel
Signature:	/Ingrid J. Scheckel/
Date:	09/07/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003616 FRAME: 0735

900086333

Total Attachments: 2 source=VEPAssignment#page1.tif

source=VEPAssignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003616 FRAME: 0736

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (this "Trademark Assignment") made effective August 31, 2007 (the "Effective Date") between Value Engineered Products, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignor") and Methode Electronics, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the VALUE ENGINEERED PRODUCTS, INC. trademark as described in United States Trademark Registration No. 1,450,351 and all common law rights associated therewith (the "Assigned Trademark"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark and the goodwill symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows.

Assignor hereby contributes, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire worldwide right, title, interest in and to the Assigned Trademark together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized thereby, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

From and after the Effective Date, Assignor shall promptly, and in any event within ten (10) business days, change its corporate name to a name that does not include the VALUE ENGINEERED PRODUCTS, INC. trademark or any other matter confusingly similar to the Assigned Trademark.

This Trademark Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois without regard to conflict of laws principles.

[Signatures appear on the following page]

CHI1 1384216v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003616 FRAME: 0737

The parties have executed this Trademark Assignment to be effective as of the Effective Date. By signing below, each individual represents that he or she is a duly elected officer of the entity and is authorized to sign in that capacity.

ASSIGNOR:

VALUE ENGINEERED PRODUCTS, INC. a Wisconsin corporation

Its: President

COUNTY OF _________

RECORDED: 09/07/2007

I, The Class, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Edwin Luzader, known personally to me to be the President of Value Engineered Products, Inc., and that he, as such officer, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this 31st day of August, 2007.

My Commission Expires:

11/15/09

"OFFICIAL SEAL" PETER C. KELTY
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/15/2009

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003616 FRAME: 0738